DTM Distributed Transmitter Monitor
PVTVM    sales@pvtvm.com  www.pvtvm.com                                                    3
DTM Series Distributed Transmitter Monitor Introduction
Fully Digital
The DTM series digital transmitter monitor is PVTVM’s
vibration monitor, vibration transmitter and vibration switch
all rolled into one package. Each DTM module can be
operated independently or networked together to create a

DTM Distributed Transmitter Monitor
PVTVM    sales@pvtvm.com  www.pvtvm.com    32
Ordering Information
DTM20-A4-B0-I2-MX-SX-TXXX
Looseness monitor, fully field configurable, with Modbus
RTU.
MX: Condition Monitoring,
4-20mA with Optical Isolation*
M5*:  Dual 4-20mA, no Condition monitoring
M6:  Dual 4-20mA, with Condition monitoring
SX: Approvals.
S0*:  CE
S1:    CE
CSA: Class I, Div. 2,Grps A,B,C&D,T4
ATEX: II 3 G Ex nA II T4
TR CU: 2Ex nA II T4X
  RU C- US. 05. .00476
   NANIO CCVE
TXXX: Running Speed
XXX:  Running at XXX rpm
* Isolated 4-20mA requires external loop power.
Optional Accessories
DTM-CFG-K
The DTM configuration and calibration software kit
includes:
 DTM-CFG configuration and calibration software CD
 RS485-USB converter with cable
PCM-TCP
 Modbus RTU-TCP Converter
TM900A
Din Rail Mounted Power Supply. Converts 100-240VAC
into 24VDC and is capable of powering up to five DTM
modules.
Seismic Sensor Systems
 TM0782A-K-M: Accelerometer kit
 TM0783A-K-M: Accelerometer with cable
 TM0793V-K-M: Velocity sensor kit
 TM079VD-V/H-K: Low frequency sensor
.
DTM Distributed Transmitter Monitor
PVTVM    sales@pvtvm.com  www.pvtvm.com    33
DTM20 System Installation
DTM20-A4 Field-Wiring Diagram
+
OK
ALT
DNG
BYP
TRX
BUF
PVTVM
+
Note:
 Power supply 2 is optional connection used for redundancy.
 Alert and Danger relays are shown connected as normally open. Connect ARM and NC for normally closed.
 Connecting COM and RST/BYP with an external continuous or momentary closed switch will initiate a remote reset.
Temporarily closing the switch will result in a system reset, continuous close will result in a system bypass.
 If DTM20 has the digital condition monitoring function, the Trip/Multi and COM pins are used for phase reference input.
Thus, the DTM20 won’t provide the Trip Multiply and the Trip Multiply property should be set to “None” in the
DTM-CFG software.
 When using the signal condition monitoring function the DTM20 works with DTM10-501/502 to provide a phase
reference output. In this case connect Trip/Multi of DTM20 with Trip/Multi of DTM10-501/502 and connect COM of
DTM20 with COM of DTM10-501/502.
DTM Distributed Transmitter Monitor
PVTVM    sales@pvtvm.com  www.pvtvm.com    34
DTM20 Hazardous Area (Div. I, Zone I) Field-Wiring Diagram
To
Alert